## HB0222HS001

1 2 3 4	Page	2-line	23	After "develop" delete balance of line and insert "water within Wyoming's portion of the Colorado River Basin to".
5 6	Page	3-line	2	After "apportionment" delete balance of line.
7 8 9 10	Page	3-line	3	Delete entirely and insert "under the Colorado River compact and the Upper Colorado River Basin compact.".
11 12 13 14	Page	6-line	7	Delete line through "system" and insert "use of water within Wyoming's portion of the Colorado River Basin".
15 16 17 18 19 20	Page	6-line	9	After "authority" delete balance of line and insert "as may be necessary to comply with Wyoming's obligations under the Colorado River compact and the Upper Colorado River Basin compact.".
21 22	Page	6-line	11	After "session" insert "and are privileged and confidential". EKLUND, CHAIRMAN